How to cite
Complete issue
More information about this article
Journal's webpage in redalyc.org
Scientific Information System Redalyc
Network of Scientific Journals from Latin America and the Caribbean, Spain and
Portugal
Project academic non-profit, developed under the open access initiative

belonging to the Lepidoptera order. The patho-
genicity of this bacterium is due to Fit toxins,
which are different from those found in bac-
teria, such as Xenorhabdus, Photorhabdus,
and Serratia sp.
The extract of S. marcescens marcescens
IBUN-090-00706 presented insecticide activ-
ity by ingestion. This result is in concordance
with the study of Tambong et al. (2014), in
which the authors reported insecticidal activ-
ity against Galleria mellonella. However, the
methodology was different as they injected
TABLE 4
General results for insecticide and antifungal bioassays
Strain Code Extract Bacteria Identified Antifungal Ingestion Contact
IBUN-090-00797 797 Acinetobacter beijerinckii   xxx xxx
IBUN-090-00705 705 Bacillus amyloliquefaciens ss amyloliquefaciens     xx
IBUN-090-00699 699 Bacillus thuringiensis/cereus   xxx xxx
IBUN-090-00725 725 Brevundimonas diminuta     x
IBUN-090-00794 794 Delftia tsuruhatensis     xxx
IBUN-090-00788 788 Escherichia hermannii   x xxx
IBUN-090-00799 799 No Id (IBUN-090-00799)     x
IBUN-090-00715 715 No Id (IBUN-090-00715) x
IBUN-090-00740 740 No Id (IBUN-090-00740)   xx x
IBUN-090-00802 802 Photorhabdus sp. xxx xx
IBUN-090-00741 741 Pseudomonas aeruginosa x x x
IBUN-090-00758 758 Pseudomonas aeruginosa x
IBUN-090-00716 716 Pseudomonas chlororaphis ss aurantiaca x   x
IBUN-090-00771 771 Pseudomonas marginalis xx
IBUN-090-00792 792 Pseudomonas nitroreducens   xx xx
IBUN-090-00757 757 Pseudomonas tolaasii   x
IBUN-090-00775 775 Serratia liquefaciens   xx x
IBUN-090-00789 789 Serratia liquefaciens/grimesii   xx x
IBUN-090-00706 706 Serratia marcescens ss marcescens   xxx xxx
IBUN-090-00793 793 Serratia marcescens ss marcescens   xxx x
IBUN-090-00798 798 Serratia marcescens ss marcescens   xxx x
IBUN-090-00808 808 Xenorhabdus nematophila xxx   xx
IBUN-090-00801 801 Xenorhabdus sp. xxx
*Each “X” represents the level of response for each bioassay. For example, Xenorhabdus and Photorhabdus bacteria
presented the most inhibition of the Leucoagaricus gongylophorus fungus in the antifungal bioassay.
1018 Rev. Biol. Trop. (Int. J. Trop. Biol. ISSN-0034-7744) Vol. 67(4): 1010-1022, September 2019
active bacterial cells directly into the insect